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802.11ax-HE80 99% & 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 138 (5690MHz) 

  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE160 99% & 26dB Bandwidth 

Channel 50 (5250MHz)  
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A.3 6dB Bandwidth Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Liz Yuan 

Test Date 2022-06-28 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

6dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Result 

802.11a 6Mbps 149  5745  16.36 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11a 6Mbps 157  5785  16.37 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11a 6Mbps 165  5825  16.39 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac-VHT20 MCS0 149 5745 17.62 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac-VHT20 MCS0 157 5785 17.61 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac-VHT20 MCS0 165 5825 17.60 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 36.36 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 36.35 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155  5775  76.02 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 5745 18.97 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 157 5785 19.03 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax-HE20 MCS0 165 5825 19.04 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 151 5755 37.93 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax-HE40 MCS0 159 5795 37.92 ≥ 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax-HE80 MCS0 155  5775  77.59 ≥ 0.5 Pass 
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802.11a 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT20 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ac-VHT40 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT80 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE20 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ax-HE40 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 6dB Bandwidth 

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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A.4 Output Power Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Liz Yuan 

Test Date 2022-06-10 ~ 2022-06-22 

  

Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch.  

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power (dBm) Total Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Average Power 

Limit  

(dBm) 
Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11a 6Mbps 36 5180 21.69  21.60  21.34  21.31  27.51  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 44  5220  22.04  22.00  21.81  21.79  27.93  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 48  5240  22.11  22.03  21.72  21.66  27.90  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 52  5260  16.69  16.34  16.15  16.38  22.41  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 60  5300  16.31  16.19  16.11  16.47  22.29  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 64  5320  16.56  16.13  16.19  16.42  22.35  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 100  5500  16.27  16.29  16.08  15.98  22.18  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 116  5580  16.62  16.66  16.49  16.52  22.59  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 140  5700  16.35  16.87  16.26  16.83  22.61  ≤ 23.98 

11a 6Mbps 144  5720  16.51  16.92  16.30  16.93  22.69  ≤ 22.97 

11a 6Mbps 149  5745  23.85  23.51  23.70  24.05  29.80  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 157  5785  23.86  23.49  23.66  23.99  29.77  ≤ 30.00 

11a 6Mbps 165  5825  23.72  23.44  23.55  24.01  29.71  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 36 5180 21.58  21.31  21.21  21.19  27.35  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 44  5220  22.73  22.65  22.39  22.61  28.62  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 48  5240  22.82  22.57  22.27  22.29  28.51  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 52  5260  16.52  16.46  16.27  16.53  22.47  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 60  5300  17.13  16.89  16.96  17.51  23.15  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 64  5320  16.80  16.68  16.56  16.82  22.74  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 100  5500  16.51  16.57  16.37  16.29  22.46  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 116  5580  17.22  17.15  16.72  16.85  23.01  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 140  5700  16.45  16.88  16.43  16.80  22.67  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 144  5720  16.69  17.00  16.32  17.04  22.79  ≤ 23.02 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 149  5745  23.76  23.55  23.66  24.02  29.77  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 157  5785  23.82  23.41  23.71  24.05  29.77  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 165  5825  23.80  23.38  23.52  24.05  29.72  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch.  

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power (dBm) Total Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Average Power 

Limit  

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38  5190  18.07  17.30  17.23  17.36  23.52  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46  5230  22.57  22.15  21.77  22.15  28.19  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54  5270  18.05  17.58  17.52  17.81  23.77  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62  5310  18.17  17.62  17.55  17.89  23.84  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102  5510  17.73  17.68  17.47  18.04  23.76  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110  5550  17.70  17.83  17.55  18.26  23.86  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134  5670  17.74  17.86  17.43  17.69  23.70  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142  5710  18.01  17.90  17.69  17.68  23.84  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151  5755  23.85  23.92  23.77  23.42  29.76  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159  5795  24.01  23.95  23.80  23.57  29.86  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 42  5210  17.63  17.47  17.52  17.38  23.52  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 58  5290  18.02  17.62  17.55  17.53  23.71  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 106  5530  17.65  17.75  17.54  17.93  23.74  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 138  5690  17.72  17.85  17.78  17.82  23.81  ≤ 23.98 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155  5775  22.31  22.43  22.08  22.22  28.28  ≤ 30.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 50  5250  13.76 13.56 13.43  13.13  19.50  ≤ 23.98 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch.  

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power (dBm) Total Average 

Power  

(dBm) 

Average 

Power Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 36 5180 21.56  21.36  21.06  21.17  27.31  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 44  5220  23.07  22.88  22.67  22.72  28.86  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 48  5240  22.86  22.73  22.42  22.44  28.64  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 52  5260  17.15  17.11  16.88  17.17  23.10  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 60  5300  16.90  16.71  16.52  16.85  22.77  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 64  5320  16.89  16.55  16.42  16.90  22.72  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 100  5500  17.04  16.94  16.72  16.75  22.89  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 116  5580  16.98  17.09  16.63  16.82  22.90  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 140  5700  16.63  16.96  16.38  17.04  22.78  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 144  5720  16.56  17.03  16.45  16.96  22.78  ≤ 22.98 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149  5745  23.63  23.43  23.59  23.87  29.65  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 157  5785  23.74  23.62  23.76  24.00  29.80  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 165  5825  23.83  23.46  23.73  24.05  29.79  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 38  5190  18.35  17.96  17.83  17.78  24.01  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 46  5230  21.89  21.55  21.28  21.41  27.56  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 54  5270  17.96  17.84  17.78  17.86  23.88  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 62  5310  17.99  17.58  17.66  17.83  23.79  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 102  5510  17.71  17.67  17.39  17.89  23.69  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 110  5550  17.80  17.75  17.40  18.19  23.81  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 134  5670  17.81  17.64  17.39  17.63  23.64  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 142  5710  17.73  17.66  17.45  17.80  23.68  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151  5755  24.02  24.17  23.80  23.40  29.88  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159  5795  23.86  23.97  23.79  23.56  29.82  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 42  5210  17.71  17.52  17.56  17.62  23.62  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 58  5290  17.79  17.51  17.49  17.68  23.64  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 106  5530  17.96  17.76  17.62  17.92  23.84  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 138  5690  17.58  17.73  17.58  17.72  23.67  ≤ 23.98 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155  5775  23.17  23.36  22.96  22.84  29.11  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 50  5250  14.35  14.45  14.36  14.23  20.37  ≤ 23.98 

Note: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 2 Average Power /10) 

+ 10(Ant 3 Average Power /10)}. 
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A.5 Power Spectral Density Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Liz Yuan 

Test Date 2022-06-21 ~ 2022-06-28 

 

Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch. 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD (dBm/ MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

PSD Limit 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 
Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

For NII-1/-2a/-2c Bands: 

11a 6Mbps 36 5180 10.070 9.823 9.720 9.568 95.16 16.035 ≤ 16.55 

11a 6Mbps 44 5220 10.220 10.171 9.961 9.875 95.16 16.295 ≤ 16.55 

11a 6Mbps 48 5240 10.369 10.116 9.980 9.726 95.16 16.290 ≤ 16.55 

11a 6Mbps 52 5260 4.617 4.532 4.292 4.536 95.16 10.732 ≤ 11.00 

11a 6Mbps 60 5300 4.722 4.420 4.684 4.596 95.16 10.843 ≤ 11.00 

11a 6Mbps 64 5320 4.611 4.377 4.452 4.537 95.16 10.731 ≤ 11.00 

11a 6Mbps 100 5500 4.588 4.515 4.421 4.211 95.16 10.672 ≤ 11.00 

11a 6Mbps 116 5580 4.435 4.361 4.404 4.517 95.16 10.666 ≤ 11.00 

11a 6Mbps 140 5700 4.311 4.790 4.165 4.842 95.16 10.773 ≤ 11.00 

11a 6Mbps 144 5720 4.390 4.875 4.321 4.970 95.16 10.885 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 36 5180 9.104 9.046 8.785 8.907 98.57 15.045 ≤ 16.55 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 44 5220 10.478 10.283 10.005 10.045 98.57 16.290 ≤ 16.55 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 48 5240 10.464 10.328 10.189 10.208 98.57 16.382 ≤ 16.55 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 52 5260 4.807 4.737 4.467 4.759 98.57 10.778 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 60 5300 4.980 4.750 4.581 4.924 98.57 10.895 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 64 5320 4.949 4.644 4.538 4.823 98.57 10.825 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 100 5500 4.865 4.867 4.576 4.613 98.57 10.816 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 116 5580 4.847 4.933 4.695 4.656 98.57 10.867 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 140 5700 4.408 4.640 4.127 4.745 98.57 10.570 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 144 5720 4.569 5.043 4.414 4.937 98.57 10.832 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38 5190 1.127 1.203 1.210 1.198 97.14 7.331 ≤ 16.55 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46 5230 7.535 7.056 6.922 7.236 97.14 13.340 ≤ 16.55 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54 5270 1.649 1.712 1.692 1.722 97.14 7.840 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62 5310 1.456 1.539 1.505 1.516 97.14 7.651 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102 5510 1.184 1.322 1.554 1.627 97.14 7.572 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110 5550 1.861 1.889 1.896 1.953 97.14 8.046 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134 5670 1.235 1.200 1.209 1.228 97.14 7.365 ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142 5710 1.393 1.384 1.355 1.370 97.14 7.522 ≤ 11.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch. 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD (dBm/ MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

PSD Limit 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 
Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

For NII-1/-2a/-2c Bands: 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 42 5210  -2.865  -2.854  -2.739  -2.702  94.46 3.479  ≤ 16.55 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 58 5290  -2.639  -2.685  -2.761  -2.446  94.46 3.637  ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 106 5530  -2.419  -2.428  -2.657  -2.607  94.46 3.742  ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 138 5690  -1.841  -1.814  -1.692  -1.643  94.46 4.521  ≤ 11.00 

11ac-VHT160 MCS0 50 5250 -8.532  -8.475  -8.562  -8.267  89.84 -1.972 ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 36 5180 9.309  9.220  8.723  8.930  98.56  15.135  ≤ 16.55 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 44 5220 10.581  10.353  10.202  10.244  98.56  16.431  ≤ 16.55 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 48 5240 10.452  10.334  9.941  10.053  98.56  16.283  ≤ 16.55 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 52 5260 4.707  4.620  4.428  4.907  98.56  10.753  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 60 5300 4.912  4.769  4.575  4.955  98.56  10.889  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 64 5320 4.913  4.508  4.446  4.737  98.56  10.739  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 100 5500 4.751  4.805  4.437  4.507  98.56  10.711  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 116 5580 4.713  4.811  4.409  4.594  98.56  10.718  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 140 5700 4.833  4.876  4.349  4.915  98.56  10.833  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 144 5720 4.518  4.845  4.271  4.792  98.56  10.696  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 38 5190 1.538  1.408  1.422  1.418  97.04  7.598  ≤ 16.55 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 46 5230 5.279  5.291  5.300  5.329  97.04  11.451  ≤ 16.55 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 54 5270 1.126  1.133  1.148  1.165  97.04  7.294  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 62 5310 0.894  0.812  0.970  0.890  97.04  7.043  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 102 5510 1.081  1.078  1.082  1.193  97.04  7.260  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 110 5550 1.069  1.137  1.116  1.169  97.04  7.274  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 134 5670 0.826  0.807  1.009  1.051  97.04  7.076  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 142 5710 1.112  1.138  1.222  1.233  97.04  7.328  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 42 5210 -2.366  -2.245  -2.145  -2.635  93.65  3.962  ≤ 16.55 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 58 5290 -2.116  -2.135  -2.726  -2.687  93.65  3.899  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 106 5530 -2.369  -1.845  -1.940  -1.959  93.65  4.282  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 138 5690 -1.866  -1.901  -1.947  -1.960  93.65  4.387  ≤ 11.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 50 5250 -8.516  -8.438  -8.620  -8.003  89.02  -1.862  ≤ 11.00 
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Test Mode Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch. 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

AVPSD (dBm/ MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total 

PSD 

(dBm/ 

510kHz) 

PSD Limit 

(dBm/ 

500kHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 Ant 2 Ant 3 

For NII-3 Band 

11a 6Mbps 149 5745 8.741  8.527  8.835  9.340  95.16 15.107  ≤ 28.85 

11a 6Mbps 157 5785 8.814  8.676  8.749  8.979  95.16 15.042  ≤ 28.85 

11a 6Mbps 165 5825 8.595  8.487  8.493  9.103  95.16 14.913  ≤ 28.85 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 149 5745 8.644  8.296  8.482  8.788  98.57 14.640  ≤ 28.85 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 157 5785 8.887  8.385  8.604  8.876  98.57 14.776  ≤ 28.85 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 165 5825 8.945  8.594  8.730  9.003  98.57 14.904  ≤ 28.85 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 4.146  4.128  4.048  4.687  97.14 10.406  ≤ 28.85 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 4.504  4.533  4.531  4.560  97.14 10.679  ≤ 28.85 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155 5775 0.322  0.316  0.387  0.422  94.46 6.630  ≤ 28.85 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 5745 8.718  8.641  8.699  9.349  98.56 14.945  ≤ 28.85 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 157 5785 8.788  8.690  8.831  9.067  98.56 14.930  ≤ 28.85 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 165 5825 8.661  8.491  8.652  9.043  98.56 14.800  ≤ 28.85 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151 5755 4.014  4.051  4.041  4.066  97.04 10.194  ≤ 28.85 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159 5795 4.383  4.488  4.427  4.462  97.04 10.591  ≤ 28.85 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155 5775 0.237  0.253  0.224  0.256  93.65 6.548  ≤ 28.85 

Note 1: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, Total PSD (dBm/510kHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVGPSD/10) + 

10(Ant 2 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 3 AVGPSD/10)} +10*log (1/Duty cycle). 

When EUT duty cycle ≥ 98%, Total PSD (dBm/510kHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 2 

AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 3 AVGPSD/10)}. 

Note 2: PSD Limit (dBm/ MHz) = 30 - (7.15 -6) dBm/500kHz = 28.85 dBm/500kHz. 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52(5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144 (5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 
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Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52(5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144 (5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  



Report No.: 2206RSU002-U2 

 

74 of 364 

 

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 38 (5190MHz) Channel 46 (5230MHz) 

  

Channel 54 (5270MHz) Channel 62(5310MHz) 

  

Channel 102 (5510MHz) Channel 110 (5550MHz) 
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Channel 134 (5670MHz) Channel 142 (5710MHz) 

  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT80 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 138 (5690MHz) 

  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT160 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 50 (5250MHz)  

 

 



Report No.: 2206RSU002-U2 

 

79 of 364 

 

 

802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52(5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144 (5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 
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Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

 




